Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAT Corporation		06/01/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial Street
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353110	INTELATRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@invensys.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103260 - INTELATRAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan
Signature:	/nll/
Signature:	/nll/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0609 \$40.00 2353

900151741

Date:	01/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=SAT merger into ISI#page1.tif source=SAT merger into ISI#page2.tif source=SAT merger into ISI#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0610

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 01 2009

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Corporations Section

OF

SAT CORPORATION

INTO

INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Invensys Systems, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and owning at least ninety percent of the shares of SAT Corporation, a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, hereby executes the following articles of merger.

1. The following is a copy of the resolutions of Invensys Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation") adopted on May 1, 2009, and in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction and its constituent documents:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger, and the assumption all of the liabilities and obligations of SAT Corporation by the Corporation in connection therewith, be, and they hereby are, authorized, approved and adopted in all respects.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they each hereby are, authorized and directed to file with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and Texas Secretary of State, as the case may be, such certificate or articles of merger or other information as such officers shall deem necessary or advisable to consummate and effect the Merger."

2. The total number or percentage of outstanding shares identified by class, series or group of the subsidiary corporation and the number or percentage of shares in each class, series or group owned by the parent corporation is:

Class, Series or Group	Number of Shares Outstanding	Number or Percentage Owned by Parent
Common Stock	1,000	100%

 Invensys Systems, Inc., the surviving corporation hereby: (a) appoints the Texas Secretary of State as its agent for service of process to enforce an obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic

WEST\21686688.1

RECEIVED

JUN 01 2009

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0611

corporation that is a party to the merger; and (b) agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

- 4. The surviving corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and the address, including street number if any, of its registered or principal office in said State is: 33 Commercial Street, B51-2C, Foxboro, MA 02035.
- 5. The surviving corporation will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the merged corporation(s) and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Dated: May 4___, 2009

INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Vico President Lega

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF MERGER]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 01/11/2010